CER176493731US

		. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
-		2563409 Jocuments or copy thereof.	
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Recycling Materials Company, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: American Builders & Contractors Internal Supply Co., Inc.	
	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation-State WI ☐ Other	Address: Street Address: One ABC Parkway City: Beloitstate: WIzip: 53511 Individual(s) citizenship	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🖵 No		
	3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	Limited Partnership	
	Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 08-07-2003	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/200,019 76/200,020 Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) tached □ Yes □ No	
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Keith Frantz	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
•	Internal Address: Suite 200	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_80.00	
10/01/2003	LMUELLER 00000227 76200019	∑ Enclosed ⊷	
01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522	40.00 OP 25.00 OP	Authorized to be charged to deposit aegunt	
	Street Address: 401 West State Street	8. Deposit account number:	
	City: Rockford State: IL Zip: 61101	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
•	9. Statement and signature.		
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
	Keith Frantz Kun	7 Fourt 9-22-03	
	Name of Person Signing S Total number of pages including ∞v	ignature Date per sheet, attachments, and document:	
frad Safe ¹	Mail documents to be recorded with		

Refund Ref: 10/01/2003 LMMELLER 0000131140

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

CHECK Refund Totals

\$15.00

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002835 FRAME: 0533

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Recycled Materials Company, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Wisconsin, with its principal office and place of business at One ABC Parkway, Beloit, Wisconsin 53511, United States of America ("Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using, through American Builders & Contractors Supply Co., Inc., One ABC Parkway, Beloit, Wisconsin 53511, the Trademarks set forth on the Schedule A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, American Builders & Contractors Supply Co., Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with its principal office and place of business at One ABC Parkway, Beloit, Wisconsin 53511, United States of America ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the all rights, title and interest that Assignor may have throughout the world in and to the Trademarks and the applications therefore, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used and which is symbolized by the Trademarks, throughout the world.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and the applications therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used and which is symbolized by the Trademarks throughout the world.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks to the Assignee and/or provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is necessary to effectuate the assignment, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

Dated this _______ day of August, 2003

Recycled Materials Company, Inc.

by: Mane: Donald J. Mischo
Position: Vice President

STATE OF WISCONSIN)
COUNTY OF <u>ROCK</u>) SS:)

On this _____ day of August, 2003, before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, appeared Donald J. Mischo, who is personally known to me and to be Vice President of Recycled Materials Company, Inc., and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the foregoing assignment document pursuant to authorization of the board of directors of Recycled Materials Company, Inc. for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

{SEAL}

My commission expires Aug. 27, 2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 002835 FRAME: 0534

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Assignment

Recycled Materials Company, Inc. - to - American Builders & Contractors Supply Co., Inc.

Trademark Application

GREENGRID S/N 76/200,019

filed 01/25/2001

READYGREEN S/N 76/200,020

RECORDED: 09/22/2003

filed 01/25/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002835 FRAME: 0535